
 

 

Interim Tribal Co-Chair  Jeffrey Mears (Oneida Nation) (920) 869-4555  Jmears@oneidanation.org 
Agency Co-Chair   David Jewett (ORD)  (580) 436-8560  Jewett.David@epa.gov 

Agency Representatives 
Region 1 Robert (Bob) Hillger  (617) 918-8660 Hillger.Robert@epa.gov 
Region 2 Kai Tang (732) 321-4364 Tang.Kai@epa.gov 
Region 3 Regina Poeske (215) 814-2725 Poeske.Regina@epa.gov 
 Alternate: Jennie Perey Saxe (215) 814-5806 Saxe.Jennie@epa.gov 
Region 4 Dawn Taylor  (404) 562-8575 Taylor.Dawn@epa.gov  
Region 5 Luke Hullinger (312) 886-3011 Hullinger.Luke@epa.gov 
 Alternate: Carole Braverman  (312) 353-7359 Braverman.Carole@epa.gov 
Region 6 TBD   
Region 7 Amy Shields (913) 551-7396 Shields.Amy@epa.gov  
 Alternate: Amber Tilley (913) 551-7565 Tilley.Amber@epa.gov   
Region 8 TBD   
Region 9 Destinee Cooper  (415) 972-3790 Cooper.Destinee@epa.gov 
Region 10 Lon Kissinger (206) 553-2115 Kissinger.Lon@epa.gov  
AIEO Mary Powell (202) 564-3986 Powell.Mary@epa.gov 
OAR Amanda Kaufman (919) 541-2388 Kaufman.Amanda@epa.gov 
OCHP Theodore (Ted) Coopwood (202) 564-2197 Coopwood.Theodore@epa.gov 
OEI Elizabeth (Beth) Jackson  (202) 566-0626 Jackson.Elizabeth@epa.gov  
OCSPP Karen Hamernik (202) 564-8457 Hamernik.Karen@epa.gov 
ORD John McKernan (513) 569-7415 McKernan.John@epa.gov  
OLEM David Charters (732) 906-6825 Charters.Davidw@epa.gov 
OW Karen Gude (202) 564-0831           Gude.Karen@epa.gov   

Tribal Representatives  
Region 1 Trevor White (PPT—Indian TWP Reservation)                    (207) 796-2677x226 Rovahfarm@yahoo.com 
Region 2 Neil Patterson (Tuscarora Nation) (716) 297-9982 Neil.Pattersonjr@gmail.com 
Region 4 Katie Tiger (Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians) (828) 497-1832 Katerenw@nc-cherokee.com  
Region 5 Jeffrey Mears (Oneida Nation) (920) 869-4555 Jmears@oneidanation.org 
Region 6 Rick DuBois (Seneca-Cayuga Nation) (918) 787-5452x341 Rdubois@sctribe.com  
Region 7 Carol Kriebs (Sac and Fox Nation) (785) 742-4704 Carol.Kriebs@sacfoxenviro.org   
 Alternate: Dan Redowl (Santee Sioux Tribe of Nebraska)  Dan.Redowl@santeeeoep.com 
Region 8 Mike Durglo (Confederated Salish & Kootenai Tribes) (406) 883-2888 Michael.Durglo@cskt.org 
 Alternate: Scott Clow (Ute Mountain Ute Tribe) (970) 564-5432 Sclow@utemountain.org 
Region 9 Carley Whitecrane (Karuk Tribe) (530) 627-3446 Cwhitecrane@karuk.us 
 Alternate: Javier Silva (Sherwood Valley Rancheria) (707) 459-3631 Svtepdirector@gmail.com 
Region 10 Lee Juan Tyler (Shoshone Bannock Tribes) (208) 478-3803 Ltyler@sbtribes.com 
(ID, OR, WA) Alternate: Ladd Edmo (Shoshone Bannock Tribes) (208) 478-3890 Lredmo@sbtribes.com 
Region 10 (Alaska) Orville Huntington (Tanana Chiefs Conference) (907) 452-8251x3256 Orville.Huntington@tananachiefs.org 

Agency Staff         
Executive Secretary Monica Rodia (Agency ORD) (202) 564-8322 Rodia.Monica@epa.gov 


